2024 South Madison Visual Arts Exhibit

September 6th thru 30th

Judged by MaryAnn Davis Sponsored by South Madison Community Foundation and Tri Kappa

> Gallery 119 Community Arts PENDLETON ARTISTS SOCIETY 119 W. State Street Pendleton, IN 46064 765-778-0986 Gallery119@yahoo.com www.PASGallery119.org 11 to 4 Tuesday—Saturday

This exhibit has been made possible through the South Madison Community Foundation Arts Fund. This fund was established by the children of Robert E. and Vinetta A. Wills, in honor of their mother, Vinetta Aiman Wills, and is hosted by our local Tri Kappa chapter. The purpose of the fund is to recognize persons with artistic talent through monetary reward and public recognition. This adult exhibit is phase two in the implementation of this purpose. The fund has offered monetary awards to winners of the Pendleton Heights High School Senior Art Show for the past sixteen years. For more information concerning the fund contact SMCF at 765-778-8444 or southmadisonfoundation.org. For exhibit information interested persons may contact GALLERY 119

SCHEDULE

August 27 thru September 4th—Deliver entries to GALLERY 119 during regular hours (11 to 4 Tuesday through Saturday) Sept. 6th —FIRST FRIDAY exhibit opens 11 to 8:30 with reception for artists and the public from 6 to 8:30. Awards presented at 7:00 and peoples choice at 7:30

Sept. 30th Exhibit closes. Art is to remain for the full run of the exhibit. It may be picked up11 to 4, **September 30th**. Art left 30 days beyond exhibit closing date without a board member's approval becomes property of Pendleton Artists Society.

NOTE To make alternate arrangements for drop off or pick up call Karen Zane 765-620-3823

ARTISTS

Entrants must be at least 21 years of age to enter and must also be residents of FALL CREEK, **STONY**

CREEK, ADAMS OR GREEN TOWNSHIPS at the time of the exhibit. Any art media except video art is welcome.

Artists may enter up to 3 pieces not previously exhibited at the South Madison Show. **ENTRY SPECIFICS**

For the protection of your art, two-dimensional art must be properly mounted or framed ready to hang with wire. Paint and sealer must be dry. Hanging entries are limited to 60 inches and 10 pounds. Three dimensional art is limited to 60" in any direction and 50 pounds.

A single entry of any type is limited to 4 components

FEES AND AWARDS

NO ENTRY FEES

Awards are \$250.00-for Best of Show \$150.00 Second Place and \$100.00 for People's Choice.

I ARTST
TITLE
MEDIUM
DIMENSIONS
SALE PRICE
L
ARTST
TITLE
MEDIUM
DIMENSIONS
SALE PRICE
ARTST
TITLE
MEDIUM
DIMENSIONS
SALE PRICE

2024 South Madison Visual Arts Exhibit Gallery 119 Community Arts PENDLETON ARTISTS SOCIETY 119 W. State Street Pendleton, IN 46064

Please print legibly. Fill out form and attach one label to each piece of art.

NAME			
ADDRESS	CITY	STATEZIP	
PHONE	E-MAIL		
ENTRY ONE			
TITLE		MEDIUM	
DIMENSIONS	SALE PRIC	E	
ENTRY TWO			
		MEDIUM	
	SALE PRIC		
ENTRY THREE			
TITLE		MEDIUM	
DIMENSIONS	SALE PRIC		
Release Form			
Your artwork will be handled with the utmost care; however, South Madison Community Foundation, Kappa Kappa, Inc. or Pendleton Artists Society do not insure against loss or damage of the artwork during the show. Each artist may arrange their own insurance coverage., if desired. Pendleton Artists Society may photograph the artwork and use the images in publications, advertisements, and promotional materials. Submission of art work indicates your agreement to abide by the rules and guidelines of Pendleton Artists Society. Unsuitable artwork will not be displayed. The Pendleton Artists Society is solely responsible for all sales. 30% will be charged for any art sold during the show. 15% will go to SMCF and 15% will go to PAS All art will be shown for the duration of the show Your signature indicates that you have read and understand and agree to the entry form and all it entails. Signed			
The entry(s) ONE	TWO THREEon this form have l		
Signed	Date		

TOTAL FEE \$_____CASH__CHECK__CREDIT_